liquidated damages, if 
any. shall be assessed as set forth in Section 4.5. 

ARTICLE 4 CONTRACT SUM 
§ 4.1 The Owner shall pay the Contractor the Contract Sum in current funds for the Contractor's performance of the 
Contract. The Contract Sum shall be Eight Hundred Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($ 812 500.00 ), 
subject to additions and deductions as provided in the Contract Documents. 

§ 4.2 Alternates 
§ 4,2,1 Alternates, if any, included in the Contract Sum: 

Item 
None 

Price 

§ 4.2.2 Subject to the conditions noted below. the following alternates may be accepted by the Owner follmving